MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY	ESOURCES		VIOLATION NUMBER	
NOTICE OF VIOLATION	P.O. BOX 175 JEFFERSON CITY M	NO.	2237	
August 4, 2005		П РМ		
SOURCE (NAME ADDRESS. PERMIT NUMBER LOCATION) Raintree Plantation WWTF			· · · ·	
Hillsboro, MO 63050				
SW 1/4, NE 1/4, NW 1/4, Section		rson Count		
Missouri State Operating Permit				
MAILING ADDRESS 1519 McNutt Road	спу Herculaneum	STATE MO	ZIP CODE 63048	
	TITLE OF OWNER OR MANAGER			
Central Jefferson County Utilities, Inc.	Kenneth McClain			
LAW, REGULATION OR PERMIT VIOLATED Missouri Clean Water Law Sectior	n 644.076.1 RSMo			
Missouri Clean Water Commission	Regulations 10 CSR 20	-7.015(9)(A)l and	
9.020(2)				
Missouri State Operating Permit				
NATURE OF VIOLATION 1. Failed to retain a certifie	DATE(S): ed operator to supervi		E(S):	
	ed operator to supervi	se the ope	ration and	
1. Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat	ed operator to supervi ter treatment facility	se the ope	ration and	
1. Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar	ed operator to supervi- ter treatment facility nd 10 CSR 20-9.020(2).	se the ope , in viola	tion of	
1. Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar 2. Failed to submit complete or	ed operator to supervi- ter treatment facility nd 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). r timely Discharge Mon	se the ope , in viola itoring Re	ports for	
1. Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar	ed operator to supervi- ter treatment facility nd 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). r timely Discharge Mon	se the ope , in viola itoring Re	ports for	
1. Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar 2. Failed to submit complete or	ed operator to supervi- ter treatment facility nd 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). r timely Discharge Mon red in Part A of MSOP	se the ope , in viola itoring Re #MO-009947	ports for 3 in	
1. Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar 2. Failed to submit complete or May and June 2005, as requir	ed operator to supervi- ter treatment facility nd 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). r timely Discharge Mon red in Part A of MSOP	se the ope , in viola itoring Re #MO-009947 20-7.015(9	eration and ation of eports for 3 in (A)1.	
1. Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar 2. Failed to submit complete or May and June 2005, as requir violation of Section 644.076	ed operator to supervisiter treatment facility and 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). In timely Discharge Mon and in Part A of MSOP 5.1, RSMo, and 10 CSR	se the ope , in viola itoring Re #MO-009947 20-7.015(9	ports for 3 in (A)1.	
1. Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar 2. Failed to submit complete or May and June 2005, as requir violation of Section 644.076	ed operator to supervisiter treatment facility and 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). In timely Discharge Mon and in Part A of MSOP 5.1, RSMo, and 10 CSR	se the ope , in viola itoring Re #MO-009947 20-7.015(9 WR Ext 12200	eration and ation of eports for 3 in (A)1.	
 Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar Failed to submit complete or May and June 2005, as requir violation of Section 644.076 	ed operator to supervister treatment facility and 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). Tr timely Discharge Mon red in Part A of MSOP 5.1, RSMo, and 10 CSR Date 7007 Rep	se the ope , in viola itoring Re #MO-009947 20-7.015(9	ports for 3 in (A)1.	
 Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar Failed to submit complete or May and June 2005, as requir violation of Section 644.076 	ed operator to supervister treatment facility and 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). Tr timely Discharge Mon red in Part A of MSOP 5.1, RSMo, and 10 CSR Date 7007 Rep	se the ope , in viola itoring Re #MO-009947 20-7.015(9 WR Ext 12200	ports for 3 in (A)1.	
 Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar Failed to submit complete or May and June 2005, as requir violation of Section 644.076 	ed operator to supervister treatment facility and 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). Tr timely Discharge Mon red in Part A of MSOP 5.1, RSMo, and 10 CSR Date 7007 Rep	se the ope , in viola itoring Re #MO-009947 20-7.015(9 WR Ext 12200	ports for 3 in (A)1.	
1. Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar 2. Failed to submit complete or May and June 2005, as requir violation of Section 644.076	ed operator to supervister treatment facility and 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). Tr timely Discharge Mon red in Part A of MSOP 5.1, RSMo, and 10 CSR Date 7007 Rep	se the ope , in viola itoring Re #MO-009947 20-7.015(9 WR Ext 12200	ports for 3 in (A)1.	
1. Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar 2. Failed to submit complete or May and June 2005, as requir violation of Section 644.076 JAN 2.2 Missouri Service Co	ed operator to supervister treatment facility and 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). Tr timely Discharge Mon red in Part A of MSOP 5.1, RSMo, and 10 CSR Date 7007 Rep	se the ope , in viola itoring Re #MO-009947 20-7.015(9 WR Ext 12200	ports for 3 in (A)1.	
1. Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar 2. Failed to submit complete or May and June 2005, as requir violation of Section 644.076 JAN 2 2 JAN 2 2 Missouri Service Co By Certified Mail	ed operator to supervister treatment facility ter treatment facility nd 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). In timely Discharge Mon red in Part A of MSOP 5.1, RSMo, and 10 CSR 3 2007 Date Republic mmission Signature denson is shift	se the ope , in viola itoring Re #MO-009947 20-7.015(9 WR Ext orter PC	ports for 3 in (A)1.	
 Failed to retain a certifie maintenance of the wastewat Section 644.076.1, RSMo, ar Failed to submit complete or May and June 2005, as requir violation of Section 644.076 JAN 2 2 JAN 2 2 Missouri Service CO 	ed operator to supervister treatment facility ter treatment facility and 10 CSR 20-9.020(2). Treat timely Discharge Mon red in Part A of MSOP 5.1, RSMo, and 10 CSR Date 2007 Public public mmission	se the ope , in viola itoring Re #MO-009947 20-7.015(9 WR Ext orter Pro- briden Mon	eration and tion of ports for 3 in 0)(A)1. Case No. 20 Case No. 50/09/	

. .-...